REGULAR MEETING
JASPER COUNTY CONSERVATION BOARD
Conservation Office, Armory Building
August 5, 2025, 1:00 P.M.

Board Members Present: Andy Stone, Chris Herbold, Robyn Friedman, and
Willie Yeager

Staff Present: Keri Van Zante and Katie Cantu
Guests Present: Adam Shirley, Doug Cupples, Thad Nearmyer

With a quorum present, the business meeting was called to order by
Chairperson Yeager at 1:00 pm. Minutes of July 1, 2025, regular meeting and
July 15, 2025 special meeting were approved as written.

APPROVAL OF BILLS - ACTION 26-14. Motion by Friedman, second by
Herbold, that the following bills be approved for payment from the conservation
fund:

Alliant Energy 0001-22-6110-000-43142 $479.89 A
0001-22-6110-000-43143 $215.02

lowa Regional Utilities

Assoc 0001-22-6110-000-43244 $50.93

lowa Regional Utilities

Assoc 0001-22-6110-000-43242 $317.11

lowa Regional Utilities

Assoc 0001-22-6110-000-21249 $58.77

lowa Regional Utilities

Assoc 0001-22-6110-000-43213 $101.65

Jasper County Engineer 0001-22-6110-000-25000 $2,454.41

MidAmerican Energy 0001-22-6110-000-43144
0001-22-6110-000-43144

Skunk River Sanitation LLC 0001-22-6110-000-21944 $55.00

UsS Cellular 0001-22-6110-000-42080 $175.16

Greiner Construction 0028-22-0210-000- 60000 $292,170.07
0028-22-0210-000-60000 $314,547.70

Dodds Trash Hauling 0001-22-6110-000-44146 $82.47
0001-22-6110-000-21942 $164.94

Midwest Patch 0001-22-6110-000-21400 $49.00

Forbes Office Solutions 0001-22-6100-000-40200 $65.34
Firm Foundations 0001-22-6110-000-44142 $2,625.00
Newton Classic Car Wash 0001-22-6110-000-44000 $13.75

Milligan Automotive
Milligan Automotive

0001-22-6110-000-44300
0001-22-6110-000-44000

$24.00
$558.00



Arrow Pest Control

Reaves H&C

Prairie Ag Supply
Mingo Products
Vanwall Eq.uipment

Gralnek Duntz
Menards

Theisens

Theisens

Theisens

Walmart

menards

Ace Hardware
Theisens

Ryan's Tire and Auto

NAPA
Diamond Vogel

Amazon
Theisens
Menards
Bobs Septic
Authorize.net
Novus Glass
Amazon

Theisens
Menards
Walmart

Newton Landfill

Spahn & Rose

Jasper Construction Services
Walmart

Etsy

Canva

0001-22-6110-000-44142
0001-22-6110-000-44144
0001-22-6110-000-44142
0001-22-6110-000-63100
0028-22-0210-000-60000
0001-22-6110-000-44300

0001-22-6110-000-21942
0001-22-6110-000-21942
0001-22-6110-000-23200
0001-22-6110-000-21942
0001-22-6100-000-29139
0001-22-6100-000-29139
0001-22-6110-000-21942
0001-22-6110-000-21942
0001-22-6110-000-21946
0001-22-6110-000-25400
0001-22-6110-000-25400
0001-22-6110-000-25400
0028-22-0210-000-60000
0028-22-0210-000-60000
0001-22-6110-000-21942
0001-22-6110-000-21946
0001-22-6110-000-24100
0001-22-6110-000-41046
0001-22-6100-000-40000
0001-22-6110-000-46200
0005-22-6100-000-29280
0005-22-6100-000-29280
0001-22-6100-000-29139
0001-22-6110-000-21944
0001-22-6110-000-21942
0005-22-6100-000-29280
0001-22-6110-000-20142
0001-22-6110-000-44142
0031-22-0210-000-44142
0001-22-6110-000-21242
0001-22-6100-000-29139
0001-22-6110-000-21400
0001-22-6100-000-40000

$80.00
$90.00
$6,619.75
$11,759.00
$4,500.00
$247.11

$100.00
$23.44
$26.46
$16.28
$81.47
$14.54
$51.94
$29.68
$57.93
$782.00
$162.00
$124.65
$132.65
$338.56
$141.18
$72.96
$237.90
$450.00
$19.70
$413.04
$9.99
$188.39
$53.13
$32.97
$136.47
$41.16
$11.54
$95.06
$15.98
$122.40
$166.32
$99.00
$14.99

$641,767.85

OO 00000000 0000000000000 0OO0OO0O0O0OO00OO0OO0nOoO0n



Motion carried unanimously.

APPROVAL OF DIGITAL TRANSACTIONS- ACTION 26-15. Motion by
Herbold, second by Stone to approve the July 2025 digital transactions.

DISCUSSION ITEMS:
A naturalist report was given by Cantu.

Iowa County Conservation System (ICCS) Presentation. Adam Shirley,
Executive Director of ICCS, gave a presentation regarding the 70-year history of
county conservation in Iowa, Chapter 350 of the Iowa Code, and the roles of
conservation board members and county supervisors.

EDUCATION CENTER SECURITY BIDS- ACTION 26-16. Van Zante
presented bids from both MCG and SCI for security at the nature center. MCG
only bid cameras at $5,832.00 and SCI bid both cameras and door locks/fobs
at $17,946.58. The Board of Supervisors voted in their meeting earlier that day
that they will require conservation to use the SCI system since that is the one
that is used in all other county buildings and is necessary to meet insurance
purposes, and the cost of its installation is the responsibility of the
conservation board. Motion by Herbold, second by Stone to accept the bid for
$17,946.58 from SCI for the security system at the Nature Center. Motion
carried unanimously.

Other. Nothing identified.
Board Member Concerns. Nothing identified.

ADJOURNMENT- ACTION 26-17. With no further business appearing, motion
by Stone second by Herbold that the meeting adjourn. Motion carried
unanimously.

ADJOURNMENT - 2:17 p.m.

Chris Herbold, Secretary



