REGULAR MEETING JASPER COUNTY CONSERVATION BOARD Conservation Office, Armory Building August 5, 2025, 1:00 P.M.

Board Members Present: Andy Stone, Chris Herbold, Robyn Friedman, and Willie Yeager

Staff Present: Keri Van Zante and Katie Cantu

Guests Present: Adam Shirley, Doug Cupples, Thad Nearmyer

With a quorum present, the business meeting was called to order by Chairperson Yeager at 1:00 pm. Minutes of July 1, 2025, regular meeting and July 15, 2025 special meeting were approved as written.

APPROVAL OF BILLS – ACTION 26-14. Motion by Friedman, second by Herbold, that the following bills be approved for payment from the conservation fund:

Alliant Energy	0001-22-6110-000-43142	\$479.89	Α
	0001-22-6110-000-43143	\$215.02	
Iowa Regional Utilities			
Assoc	0001-22-6110-000-43244	\$50.93	
Iowa Regional Utilities			
Assoc	0001-22-6110-000-43242	\$317.11	
Iowa Regional Utilities			
Assoc	0001-22-6110-000-21249	\$58.77	
Iowa Regional Utilities			
Assoc	0001-22-6110-000-43213	\$101.65	
Jasper County Engineer	0001-22-6110-000-25000	\$2,454.41	
MidAmerican Energy	0001-22-6110-000-43144		
	0001-22-6110-000-43144		
Skunk River Sanitation LLC	0001-22-6110-000-21944	\$55.00	
US Cellular	0001-22-6110-000-42080	\$175.16	
Greiner Construction	0028-22-0210-000- 60000	\$292,170.07	
	0028-22-0210-000-60000	\$314,547.70	
Dodds Trash Hauling	0001-22-6110-000-44146	\$82.47	
	0001-22-6110-000-21942	\$164.94	
Midwest Patch	0001-22-6110-000-21400	\$49.00	A
Forbes Office Solutions	0001-22-6100-000-40200	\$65.34	
Firm Foundations	0001-22-6110-000-44142	\$2,625.00	
Newton Classic Car Wash	0001-22-6110-000-44000	\$13.75	A
Milligan Automotive	0001-22-6110-000-44300	\$24.00	Α
Milligan Automotive	0001-22-6110-000-44000	\$558.00	

Arrow Pest Control	0001-22-6110-000-44142	\$80.00	
	0001-22-6110-000-44144	\$90.00	
Reaves H&C	0001-22-6110-000-44142	\$6,619.75	
Prairie Ag Supply	0001-22-6110-000-63100	\$11,759.00	
Mingo Products	0028-22-0210-000-60000	\$4,500.00	
Vanwall Eq.uipment	0001-22-6110-000-44300	\$247.11	
Gralnek Duntz	0001-22-6110-000-21942	\$100.00	_
Menards	0001-22-6110-000-21942	\$23.44	C C
Theisens	0001-22-6110-000-21942	\$25.44 \$26.46	C
Theisens	0001-22-6110-000-23200	\$16.28	C
Theisens	0001-22-6110-000-21942	\$10.28	C
		•	
Walmart	0001-22-6100-000-29139	\$14.54	C
menards	0001-22-6110-000-21942	\$51.94	С
Ace Hardware	0001-22-6110-000-21942	\$29.68	C
Theisens	0001-22-6110-000-21946	\$57.93	C
Ryan's Tire and Auto	0001-22-6110-000-25400	\$782.00	C
	0001-22-6110-000-25400	\$162.00	C
NAPA	0001-22-6110-000-25400	\$124.65	C
Diamond Vogel	0028-22-0210-000-60000	\$132.65	C
	0028-22-0210-000-60000	\$338.56	C
Amazon	0001-22-6110-000-21942	\$141.18	C
Theisens	0001-22-6110-000-21946	\$72.96	C
Menards	0001-22-6110-000-24100	\$237.90	C
Bobs Septic	0001-22-6110-000-41046	\$450.00	C
Authorize.net	0001-22-6100-000-40000	\$19.70	C
Novus Glass	0001-22-6110-000-46200	\$413.04	C
Amazon	0005-22-6100-000-29280	\$9.99	C
	0005-22-6100-000-29280	\$188.39	C
	0001-22-6100-000-29139	\$53.13	C
Theisens	0001-22-6110-000-21944	\$32.97	С
Menards	0001-22-6110-000-21942	\$136.47	C
Walmart	0005-22-6100-000-29280	\$41.16	С
	0001-22-6110-000-20142	\$11.54	С
Newton Landfill	0001-22-6110-000-44142	\$95.06	С
Spahn & Rose	0031-22-0210-000-44142	\$15.98	С
Jasper Construction Services	0001-22-6110-000-21242	\$122.40	C
Walmart	0001-22-6100-000-29139	\$166.32	С
Etsy	0001-22-6110-000-21400	\$99.00	С
Canva	0001-22-6100-000-40000	\$14.99	С
	222 22 220 000 10000	ٱ 1.33	_

Motion carried unanimously.

APPROVAL OF DIGITAL TRANSACTIONS- ACTION 26-15. Motion by Herbold, second by Stone to approve the July 2025 digital transactions.

DISCUSSION ITEMS:

A naturalist report was given by Cantu.

Iowa County Conservation System (ICCS) Presentation. Adam Shirley, Executive Director of ICCS, gave a presentation regarding the 70-year history of county conservation in Iowa, Chapter 350 of the Iowa Code, and the roles of conservation board members and county supervisors.

EDUCATION CENTER SECURITY BIDS- ACTION 26-16. Van Zante presented bids from both MCG and SCI for security at the nature center. MCG only bid cameras at \$5,832.00 and SCI bid both cameras and door locks/fobs at \$17,946.58. The Board of Supervisors voted in their meeting earlier that day that they will **require** conservation to use the SCI system since that is the one that is used in all other county buildings and is necessary to meet insurance purposes, and the cost of its installation is the responsibility of the conservation board. Motion by Herbold, second by Stone to accept the bid for \$17,946.58 from SCI for the security system at the Nature Center. Motion carried unanimously.

Other. Nothing identified.

Board Member Concerns. Nothing identified.

ADJOURNMENT- ACTION 26-17. With no further business appearing, motion by Stone second by Herbold that the meeting adjourn. Motion carried unanimously.

ADJOURNMENT – 2:17 p.m.

Chris Herbold, Secretary